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CONFERENCES

Ninth International Conference on
Permafrost
29 June – 3 July 2008, Fairbanks,
Alaska
Contact: Elizabeth Lilly
E-mail: elilly@nicop.org
http://www.nicop.org

19th International Symposium on Ice:
Using New Technology to Understand
Water-Ice Interaction
International Association of Hydraulic
Engineering and Research
6–11 July 2008, Vancouver, British
Columbia, Canada
Contact: Martin Jasek
Phone: (604) 528-2580
E-mail: martin.jasek@bchydro.com
Website: http://www.cripe.ca/iahr-2008

Remote Sensing of the Cryosphere
2008 IEEE International Geoscience &
Remote Sensing Symposium
6 – 11 July 2008, Boston, Massachusetts,
USA
Contact: Marco Tedesco
E-mail: mtedesco@umbc.edu
Website: http://www.igarss08.org/

18th International Offshore (Ocean)
and Polar Engineering Conference
(ISOPE-2008)
6–11 July 2008, Sheraton Vancouver
Wall Center Hotel, Vancouver, British
Columbia
Website: www.isope.org;
meetings@isope.org

Early Career Polar and Cryosphere
Scientist Professional Development
7 July 2008, SCAR/IASC IPY Open
Science Conference, St. Petersburg,
Russia
Contact: Liz Thomas, APECS Career
Development Coordinator
E-mail: liz.thomas@polarnetwork.org
Website: http://www.polarnetwork.org/

Deep Sub-ice Water, Hydrological
Systems and Ice Sheet Interactions
SCAR/IASC IPY Open Science
Conference
8 – 11 July 2008, St. Petersburg, Russia
Contact: Irina Alekhina
E-mail: alekhina@omrb.pnpi.spb.ru
Website: http://www.scar-iasc-
ipy2008.org/

Accessing and Preserving Data as an
IPY Legacy, SCAR/IASC IPY Open
Science Conference
8 – 11 July 2008, St. Petersburg, Russia
Contact: Mark Parsons
E-mail: parsonsm@nsidc.org
Website: http://www.scar-iasc-
ipy2008.org/

Evolving Coastal, Nearshore and Shelf
Processes in the Polar Regions
SCAR/IASC IPY Open Science
Conference
8 – 11 July 2008, St. Petersburg, Russia
Contact: Hugues Lantuit
E-mail: Hugues.Lantuit@awi.de
Website: http://www.scar-iasc-
ipy2008.org/

Interactions Between Climate Change
and the Fate of Contaminants in Polar
Environments, SETAC World
Congress
3 – 7 August 2008, Sydney, Australia
Contact: Brigit Braune,
Environment Canada
Phone: +1 (613) 998-6694
E-mail: brigit.braune@ec.gc.ca
or
Nico van den Brink,
Centre for Ecosystem Studies
+0 (317) 477-872
E-mail: nico.vandenbrink@wur.nl
Website: http://www.setac2008.com/

Cenozoic Bi-polar Connections Over
Millennia
33rd International Geological Congress
6 – 14 August 2008, Oslo, Norway
Contacts: Ross Powell (USA):
ross@geol.niu.edu
Julie Brigham-Grette (USA):
juliebg@geo.umass.edu
Tim Naish (NZ):
Timothy.Naish@vuw.ac.nz
Martin Melles (DE):
mmelles@uni-koeln.de
Kate Moran (USA):
kate.moran@gso.uri.edu
Jan Bachman (Sweden):
backman@geo.su.se
Website: http://www.33igc.org

Climate, Language and Indigenous
Perspectives
13 – 15 August 2008, Alaska Native
Language Center
University of Alaska Fairbanks
Contact: Olga Lovick
E-mail: Olga@lithophile.com
Phone: (907) 474-5591

Sixth International Congress of Arctic
Social Sciences
22 – 26 August 2008, Nuuk, Greenland
Contact: Janus Chemnitz Kleist
E-mail: jack@adm.uni.gl
Website: http://www.iassa.gl/index.htm

3rd SEDIBUD (Sediment Budgets in
Cold Environments) Workshop
9 – 13 September 2008, Boulder,
Colorado
Contact: Armelle Decaulne
E-mail: armelle@nnv.is
Website: http://www.geomorph.org/wg/
wgsb.html

AAAS Arctic Science Conference
15–17 September 2008, Fairbanks,
Alaska
Contact: Craig Gerlach
Phone: (907) 474-5585
E-mail: ffscg@uaf.edu
Website: http://arcticaaas.org/meetings/
2008

The Role of Sea Ice in Polar
Ecosystems
International Council for the
Exploration of the Sea (ICES)
22–26 September 2008, Halifax, Nova
Scotia, Canada
Contacts: Garry Stenson, DFO,
Northwest Atlantic Fisheries Centre,
Canada
E-mail: Garry.Stenson@dfo-mpo.gc.ca
Ken F. Drinkwater, Institute of Marine
Research, Norway
E-mail: ken.drinkwater@imr.no
Kai Wieland, Technical University of
Denmark/Danish Institute for Fisheries
Research
E-mail: kw@difres.dk
Website: http://www.ices.dk/iceswork/


